
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

June 20, 2023 

Resolution #23-0154 

Resolution Book, Page 146 
 

 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH BLISS PRODUCTS AND 

SERVICES, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,000 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 

LITTLE CREEK PARK PLAYGROUND RESURFACING 

 

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2022, the City entered into an agreement with Bliss Products and 

Services, Inc. of Lithia Springs, GA for $95,050 for installation of poured in place rubber safety 

surfacing for Little Creek Park Playground; and 

WHEREAS, during installation of the rubberized surfacing, it was determined that additional 

materials would be required at the base of the playground area. This required sixty additional tons of 

gravel and stone; and 

WHEREAS, to cover the cost of this additional material, a change order is requested to the 

contract with Bliss Products and Services, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $95,050. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of 

Winston-Salem authorize the City Manager to increase the purchase order (#37157) in the amount of 

$8,000 to Bliss Products and Services, Inc. for professional services associated with the Little Creek 

Park Playground resurfacing. The total of the contract will be $103,050. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute any 

necessary documents on behalf of the City. 


